Form 4.20
Rule 4.34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs
Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

04113548

Name of Company

Tomilin Hydraulics & Engineering Company Limited

|/ We

John Harlow
47 New Walk
Leicester ‘
LE1 8TE

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs
as at 02 November 2009

Signed " Date 02 November 2009

Smith Cooper \%)

MG GATD

RCS ()‘\ \\ "Locs 5\216
Ref: LETOO02/JHKW GOMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow

=




Rule 4.34-CVL

Form 4.19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Tomlin Hydraulics & Engineering Company Limited

on the 2 November 2009 the date of the resolution for winding up

AFFIDAVIT

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of
Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form.

| Mr Andrejs Dzosens of 10 Orwell Grove, Paston, Peteborough, Cambridgeshire,
PE4 7XU

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A are to the
best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to the affairs
of the above named company as at 2 November 2009 the date of the resolution for
winding up and that the said company carried on business as Manufacturing

Sworn/affirmed at oddle { Meﬁsor\ L Macket flace , Meakets De J
Pduborvvﬂn fe€ BeA

Date 20d Nou. 2009
Signatures M
=

Before Me 7V/ﬂ \ / MARIK  SCoT Né‘/}

A Solicitor -

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested to make
sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any
crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the
above respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn.




TOMLIN HYDRAULICS & ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED

" 1 "

This is the exhibit marked “1” referred to in the Affidavit of Mr Andrejs Dzosens sworn before me on
2°d Nouvembec 2009

Solicitor & Q




Tomlin Hydraulics & Engineering Company Limited
.Statement Of Affairs as at 2 November 2009

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Date &///T/O 9.

Signature

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Factored Book Debts 62,199.08 52,928.00
HSBC Invoice Finance (UK) Limited (52,528.00)
NIL NiL
Plant & Machinery (HP with Voss Finance) 16,990.00 8,100.00
Voss Finance Limited {10,550.00)
Deficiency c/d (2,450.00)
Plant & Machinery (with Close Asset) 79,312.00 61,500.00
Close Asset Finance (892,727.44)
Deficiency ¢/d (31,227 .44)
' Freehold Land & Property 590,000.00 440,000.00
Commercial First Business Limited {496,000.00)
Deficiency c/d {56,000.00)
Mcenies held by solicitors (Gateley) 48,000.00 48,000.00
Vendors - Secured Claim (43,000.00)
5,000.00 5,000.00
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Office Furniture & Computers 100.00
Stock-in-Trade 10,000.00 2,500.00
Non-Factored Book Debts ~ 4,446.76 3,335.07
Cash in Hand held by the valuers 6,788.00 6,788.00
17,723.07




Tomlin Hydraulics & Engineering Company Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 2 November 2009

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 17,723.07
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employees Arrears of Pay 10,733.03
Employees Holiday Pay 9,097.81
19,830.84
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (2,107.77)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Based on floating charge assets of Nil
"7 TEstimated total assets available for floating charge holders ™~ ~ T (2,107.77)

Debts secured by floating charges

NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (2,107.77)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NiL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors (2,107.77)
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Deficiency b/d 89,677.44
Trade & Expense Creditors 74,598.86
Employees Wages 1,164.60
Employees Holiday Pay 3,365.10
Employees Redundancy & Notice Pay 129,873.15
Barclays Bank plc 20,076.85
Directors loan account (Mr L Bailey) 5,200.00
Directors' loan account (Mr A Dzosens) 10,500.00
HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) 28,502.79
HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE) 26,823.22
Vendors - unsecured claim 40,000.00
429,782.01
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) (431,889.78)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (431,889.78)
Issued and czalled up capital
Ordinary Shareholders (A & B shares) 50,000.00
50,000.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {481,889.78)

] e Date Q/H/Oﬁ

=

Signature




01:60 6002 teqLURACN £0

00'9 19A 108 Sdl

¢ jo | abey

¥9'Z€9 _ OSE §3S ‘UOPUCT ‘Wiey)|3 maN ‘peoy dnopiS 618 BIpAH YA3 €032
90'86T dSL LXH 'xejieH ‘asnoH aidw3 pajiun] 31043 2030
89V8L'C A3Z Zed| 'spunwp3 1S Aing ‘ajeis3 pu| jeH uojaloly 'peoy aukepaquieyd g uun pajiwi Sa0IAIag [eLISNpU) $Y1UT 1030
00°002'S _ (Aajieg 7 JW) 1unodoe ueol s1003IQ 80Q2
00°000'02 uoxiq sewoy | JW 2000
oo.oom.o_. AmcwwONh_ Y .__>_v Junodoe ueo| SJoyoalIg anan
€L'GPS QAS 13d 'ybnoioqusiad 'Ansnpu) uisise] ‘peoy YemaN papwiIT uoneubisaq $0Q9D
5566 (d9 637 191590197 ‘Aelisy uowbnoig ‘aieis3 puj sue sbenod vs un pajwr] sanseld 190 00D
8Z'L9 , AL N7 'UjodulT 'peoy AGSIUAA ‘@0e|d UOSLIEH pajw] dnog poomueq au L £0Q2
£6'Z¢E HHB 37 J21S80197 '9)elsT [BLISNPU| UCOI L '1981)S 3OoUuueD 9 paywr] sbundg o g z0ao
00'000'96¢ : PajiLLUIT SS3UISNG 1S/ [BIDJaWWOD) 2099
YA XANA : SOURULS JaSSY 980ID Y002
Z0'€9 XN6 LSO 's0|0 ‘weyusjayd ‘sleisy Buipes| youa sbury ‘peoy Aingsawiepy 1 wun PajiI J3)SBWAUOH ¥ D 6000
9z’ TP8'e SJAVMY INOD SS3HAAY. 'I0E 6S 'PidYS ‘PEOY PI0j8|0D sni0d 8002
GLLG JHE 90D 'x8s$3 48I$8Y0j0D Noybiag Jsap ‘peoy susanD ‘BIBpINS pajwI (MN) S8BT OND L0292
vi'L2L'26 1719 LHD “18Isey) ‘s8les) J8isayd 'uNoD piojla L @ iun pajiLL doUBUL J3SSY 3SO|) 9000
0009 4NO 93d 'ubnologialad ‘pPUEIMOID ‘BIEPSMOQ ‘PUBLIBYIES NN'OD'MBIA Z Jeald hlele!
010 Nd9 798 'Spue|piN 1sapn 'Aepem ‘yiesH Asjpeld ‘peoy uchels PaJILI SBSS DHNEIPAH UOIEID ¥00D
TR ' XS 13d 'yBnoioqialad 'peoy awioyped “yed 2.0lsy & pajwiy buiissubulz 190 102D
$8'9£0'02 _ o/d yuegq sheojieg aoao
L£'628 OH6 ZSM 'llesiep 'peay Aingsaupap sed asudiajul |lesiep ‘aaug ebay 'Le wun pajiw Auedwo? sjeag weybuiung 0082
LE'E0L 37€ £23d 'squie) 'saA|)g ‘peoy uosip3 0Z payun (a2ysabpuqued) gAH Aapng g0do
0S2lL NI'9 G137 ‘Pueiny 'WeyyeQ 'suapleg) umol) | saliddng |eyong velug V040
DHB ZSM 'llesiem 'peoy AInaspaupap
L£'6Z8 “ed asidiajul jesiep ‘anug eBay Lg yun '‘papwi Auedwod sieag weybuwlg s|eag wnig 60890
8T°GLE DSL 623 'sour 'ssaubayg ‘yueg ueloy 'pajii $alipne puejuay $)00.g 8099
16°L€1 SNy 8ZW 13isayouey ‘AS|SIOA 'peoy Aalisalid '9 xod Od pajwi D08 90990
£9'0L NS 6LA89 SNUSHIOA 1SN ‘UOIEaLYIBID ‘PeoY UOJYBIH ‘0 Xog Od paj Jajseunng naylig 5089
0S'vE MAS 13d 'ybnoiogssiad ‘peoy AauxQ pajwi] uosaiyie 3 Aepieg 1082
1£'959'9 7Q9 z31 Jeisa0ta ‘19aAg Asisbury gL wun soNneIpAH LY 0VO
L6'GE0't STZ ZLNN ‘AqioD ‘2iejs3 jeiisnpu| ssadjsieg ‘pieAunog uosip3 ‘3 un uesipy 20v0
90 ¥E8 VXS 13d ‘ybno.loqiauad ‘alebuad 'ale1s3 |BLISNpU| 8A0IQ PUODSS LI Jopessequiy 00V
3 ! ssalppy aweN Koy

sioyipain Auedwon - g
paywi] Auedwos Buussuibug @ sajnedpAH uljwo]
Jadoon ywug




“ 01°60 600C J9quiaAcN Z0

009 19A T0S Sdl

£ 10 Z abed

_ 8/°166 YM3'Z3d 'ubnoloqusiad ‘srebuyinog uouo 'wnod Asjind o 1un payWI] In210a1d 904D
11901 YMO Z3d ‘ybnologialad ‘syebuyinos uouQ ‘Wnod As|nd yied ssauisng ||9mayeg 67 pajwIl SOd ¥0d0
8E'6L¥'2 : £Y€ vZd| MIopoN ‘piogay] ‘Aepn uosuaydals pajiw sa|)jo.4 snsebad 20dD
[6'GE9 MYZ £13d ‘Yoagsian ‘aueT playplO ‘asnoH asidisiug enbuy somiaN Jelled ayl 00d2
v9'Z9 IXS 13d ‘ubnoloquelad 1se3 peoy alouped “ed a10isy Z Iun pauwWIT $301AI9S 2[NEJPAH WEDION LOND
1871 X35 L 3d 'ubnoioquelad ‘aieBuay “ed ssauisng Aspabp3 ‘Aepn sebusjieyd £1-Z1L pajwl] sa0lAag SIXSN DOND
2e¢02 _ ans L34 ‘ubnosogialag ‘peoy yemaN bunsasuibug qejmnp COWD
0S'¥Z © ANVINYID ‘PaIyosuapn £168S ‘6 1I9§NU9S WA 4NV ) 00 2 Uqus) a1BojouYIR ] JoSUBS SIIN ZOWD
0b'8E6 NQAE 823d 'sqQueD ‘Weysiowos ‘peoy sualeyd ‘maia Auung 3 N O SSOW LOWD
2.696'L MAZ L9S ‘BAYSHIOA WINOS ‘WIBLISYIOY 'PEOY WNGYOEIG G| "9SNOH Piouly pajwI ulHen 00WD
1228 AH9 ENN 'uocjdWeyUON ied UO)INOW ‘8de|d Wied moT |Z ABojouyos ) weouqn G010
08'c0L 146 637 42)S30197 HUBLIUN UOWMBN ‘PEOY PI0JSS( 'L SVURID) UMOMEN € 2130 PRUWIT SIBPIOORY BLUIL Y17 #0710
9982 ANG L 1S "8uysHIo A 1S9AN 'spaaT 'peoy Aungsma(] 'asenbg pUBSaAA P paywi Buussuibug azuoig spaa €010
€102 XH6 AQ 'SPUBIPI 1S3M ‘uoidi} ‘pu3 $3ouLd 18auS YBiH 09 pajWI $9Y0IS uyor 10ro
12’664 ) ubnoioqiaiad 'uoylS ‘AR INUIEAA Z1 (Yoaw g [201108(]) UOSIapUBH Yt 001D
00'€Z MXS X0 'uoxQ ‘ucuoN Buiddiys ‘s1e)s3 pu| peOY JSISRUOM L1 HUN PajILLI [ONUOD pINi SIS 201D
62°205'8¢C _ ALl 134 ‘Ubnoioqusiad 'peoy maN ‘sjebyainyy SWOISND B aNuUaASY WH HOHD
AR YA YA 1At LYN ‘UoIMION ‘PEOY SBIBAA JO 80Ul "9SNOH UOSIBN SWoisNS g aNUIAY INH DOHD
¥£292 Nd} 6NQ '2JIUSHI0A YiNOS '1ajseounq ‘Uo)iag '9iels3 |euisnpu| Yojpues paywi suoiselphH 40HD
2806 XH8 29Y ‘auysiag ‘Buipesy ‘pewoqly tweq abpug 4 uun pauw UooAH J0HD

NI'Z 0L SM ‘Spueipiiy
80°GLZ L1 159 ‘Aingssupapn ‘peoy uoisepe( ‘eiejs3 buipes) Aingsaupapn '(Z ¥ooig) 98 G Shun 1SH aoHO
8L'6 X3S 13d ‘ybnoiogisiad wied ssauisng Aepebpl ‘Aepn sebusieud 0z-61 pajLI a)eSMOH D0HD
0t BEY d.L8 ZAQ 'SPUBIPIIN }SaM ‘Aajpn@ ‘peoY meys 153 Buipel| anua) Asjpng ‘69 Jun Buuasuibug JoowsjoH g0HO
62°09Z'} NHE 698 'SPUeIpii JSOAA ‘SIBpIALL ‘PROY uojdl] "JJed [euisnpu| 9seqoiny PaliWI $821AIBS [331S GXH YOHD
6L'LS) TXE £98 'SPUBIPIN 159N 'UBMOSBIeH 'PEOY YEIBYS payw ABojououda) Uolo AsikeH 80HD
08821 g0s ZAD 'Anusao) ‘peoy ulwpog 0L/6 NUN payw|T Buussuibul @ solnelpAn 12go| 109D
9 pLs NS o._ lood1aAfT ‘prOY PIRYANUAA 'oleysT Buipes) ea yose 4 07 uodIXal4 3y, 104D
£9'80€°Z VAP 110 ‘Weuing 09 ‘uoibuiueq 'yed ssauisng peoy WieA ‘peoy Me||ay g pojWIT 3d4 0042
GL'El8'62) fed aonoN g Aouepunpay seafoidwy 8030
1629V T f (ked AepijoH)} sune safoidwy G030
£9°/68°'L1L {sabepn) swie|p sakodwy #0390
3 ssalppy aweN Aoy

sio)ipaln Auedwon - g
paywi Auedwoq Buneauibuz @ sonelpAH uljwo
Jadoon yuwg




0160 6002 JegqLisAoN Z0

009 19A 08 Sd!

£ Jo ¢ abed

aimeubig

ez ove'rel'l Buifelol seuyul 62
0482 Q718 934 ‘ybnoioquslad ‘Buideaq 1N 'Aepm wisyualg panw salddng BuliaauiBug puejjiap 00MD
00000ty WIR)D) PaINdas - SIOPUBA £OAD
0070550l QOUBUI4 SSOA ZOAD
00°000°0F LWIE|S PaINJasun - SIOPUSA LOAD
ETELIEL XS¢T GAQ 'SPUBIPIIN 1SBAA ‘(IIH Aspaug 18RS HIN ‘SHIOM %007 UIN PO I9[SSYAA UBSMNSST UBA 00AD
00'GLG'L Iz €37 '19)san1a 'AemsBury 1 pajWi SjuBUNG29Y suojbulol 001D
r9'z0L _ VP EAD ‘Ajuanod 'A3IUAA 'PEOY JBBUAA pauwI solineipAH ung 8050
v2'98z NODT £99 ‘SPUBIPIN 1S ‘USMOSaleH 'Peoy Y00IqieS ‘aleis3 Duipel | %00Ig)eS 6 Hun ooless #0SD
o0cLL NVS ZML 'Xas3|ppIy ‘Upomais| ‘peOY UOPUOT OBE pajw ¥n ussy-Aajes £0S0
EETS ANS LMD "a11ysay) ‘amasg ‘peoy Ayong Paji N PHOM prenbajes 2080
00°000°0C LOXI(] SeLou t J aoyD
fOC
AR 8NN ‘siueysioN ‘yBnosogBuliiam ‘ojeis3 [ewisnpu) uojbuiuuag g Bun '@so|) MUBA] gl paiwi] (MN) Joloy P0uD
AN A% V16 0134 'soul ‘auinog ‘arenbg jjoH AJsyd L1 Hun psjnwi salddng Buuasuibug asinosay €040
00°00S i 1SS LAY ‘9jid JednD inwiedn) PSIWI Jamod pinig peie|sy 20dD
16'046G MNZ 998 oImyiawg ‘aue auogey ‘peoy Jubugealg pajwIy sielalN aoeusAey LOYD
G.'9ClL squie) ‘Aaswey 'S1AUAR BRI 91 panwn Avedwon) juied Asswey 004D
B6l'Gct VMG Z34 ‘ubnoloqialed 'a1eBuyinos ‘uolo 'LNOD AslinD '#ed ssauisng [amaxed €2 pajwi sayddng a0y ubnooqueied 80dO
3 . ssa.ppy aweN Koy

si0ylpaln Auedwon - g
pajiwi Auedwos Buuaauibuz g solneipAy uljwo]
Jadoon yywsg




